OP \$115.00 4393195

ETAS ID: TM469560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		10/26/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReSource Pro LLC	
Street Address:	300 Frank Burr Blvd., 7th Floor	
City:	Teaneck	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07666	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4393195	TCOP
Registration Number:	4377854	TOTAL COST OF PROCESSING
Registration Number:	4500185	DO WHAT COUNTS
Registration Number:	4925892	ALIGNMENT PRINCIPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400
Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043732.08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=(2018) Release of Security Interest in TM - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as AA to ReSource Pro

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0392

LLC#page1.tif

source=(2018) Release of Security Interest in TM - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as AA to ReSource Pro LLC#page2.tif

source=(2018) Release of Security Interest in TM - JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as AA to ReSource Pro LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0393

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), was granted, pursuant to the (i) Third Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2015. among RESOURCE PRO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). the other grantors party thereto from time to time and the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2013. among Grantor and Administrative Agent, recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5063/0967 ("2013 Trademark Security Agreement") and (iii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 26, 2015, among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto from time to time and Administrative Agent, recorded with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5653/0396 ("2015 Trademark Security Agreement", together with the Security Agreement and the 2013 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreements), including without limitation the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, in connection with the sale of the Grantor, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral of Grantor, and to irrevocably reassign, retransfer and reconvey to Grantor any right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of Grantor, in each case as herein provided,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and irrevocably reassigns, retransfers and reconveys to Grantor any right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0394

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal with an effective date as of the $\underline{/}$ day of April, 2018.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: 🎉

Title: An Harized

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF ___

)) ss.

On April 2, 2018 before me, personally appeared Ray Mond P Day Control who being by me duly swom, did say that he is a Authority of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and acknowledged said instrument to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MASCHARAN MAHADEVA Netary Public - State of New York NO. 01 MA6096859 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires Aug 11, 2019

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0395

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Trademark Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
ReSource Pro LLC	тсор	4393195	07/03/2012	Registered
ReSource Pro LLC	Total Cost of Processing	4377854	07/30/2013	Registered
ReSource Pro LLC	do what counts	4500185	03/25/2014	Registered
ReSource Pro LLC	Alignment Principle	4925892	01/29/2016	Registered

4827-7781-1807,1

RECORDED: 04/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006358 FRAME: 0396